(10) 26’ low-floor ACCESS buses and up to nine (9) 22’ ACCESS buses for use in dial-a-ride 

and door-to-door service; and 

WHEREAS, the buses will be purchased from Model 1 in Mukilteo, Washington, 

utilizing the Washington State Department of Enterprise Services contract; and 

WHEREAS, the cost per 26’ low-floor bus is estimated at three hundred sixty-five 

thousand dollars ($365,000) including Washington State sales tax; and 

WHEREAS, the cost per 22’  bus is estimated at two hundred and forty-eight 

thousand dollars ($248,000) including Washington State sales tax and included in the 2026 

Capital Budget. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Commissioners hereby 

authorizes and directs the purchase of up to nineteen (19) new ACCESS buses with an 

estimated cost of five million eight hundred eight-two thousand dollars ($5,882,000)